
March 17, 2017 Page 1 of 1

42B  111565-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

17
17
18

 0.80
 0.40
 9.30

9S
9S
9S

38E
38E
38E

BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN

SESENE
SWSWNW

NWSW

1
2
3

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1927

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 10.50

Owners: PADLOCK RANCH CO 
8420 US HWY 14
RANCHESTER, WY 82839-9703

Type of Historical Right: USE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  10.50

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

42B  111565-00 General Abstract

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS  NATURAL OVERFLOW 
METHOD OF IRRIGATION.

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 139929 RECEIVED 03/07/2016. 

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: YOUNGS CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

NATURAL OVERFLOW

NATURAL OVERFLOW

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

1

2

17

18

38E

38E

9S

9S

NWSW

SESENE

BIG HORN

BIG HORN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: NATURAL OVERFLOW

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 1

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  22-0207-17-2-04-03-0000 - Y 22-0207-18-2-02-03-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN 
RESERVATION.

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 31, 1927

Version Status: ACTIVE


