STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 42B 111565-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: PADLOCK RANCH CO

8420 US HWY 14

RANCHESTER, WY 82839-9703

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1927

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1927

Type of Historical Right: USE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: NATURAL OVERFLOW

Maximum Flow Rate: NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS NATURAL OVERFLOW

METHOD OF IRRIGATION.

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 10.50

Source Name: YOUNGS CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NWSW 17 9S 38E BIG HORN

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 **Diversion Means:** NATURAL OVERFLOW

2 SESENE 18 9S 38E BIG HORN

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 1 **Diversion Means:** NATURAL OVERFLOW

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 1

Place of Use:

<u> 110</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u> 1 W D</u>	<u>kge</u>	County
1	0.80		SESENE	17	9S	38E	BIG HORN
2	0.40		SWSWNW	17	9S	38E	BIG HORN
3	9.30		NWSW	18	9S	38E	BIG HORN
Total	10.50						

Total: 10.50

Geocodes/Valid: 22-0207-17-2-04-03-0000 - Y 22-0207-18-2-02-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 139929 RECEIVED 03/07/2016.